BID FORM NO. 1 Proposal and Bid Items

Page 1 of 4

Honorable Board of Directors
Santa Clara Valley Water District (District)

Pursuant to, and in compliance with, the Notice to Bidders and the Contract Documents, relating to the

C0670 – RINCONADA WATER TREATMENT PLANT INTERIM SITE RESTORATION PROJECT, the undersigned Bidder having become thoroughly familiar with the terms and conditions of the Contract Documents and with local conditions affecting the performance and costs of the Work and having fully inspected the Work site in all particulars, hereby proposes and agrees to fully perform the Work, including providing any and all labor and materials and performing all Work required to construct and complete said Work within the contract time stated and in accordance with the requirements of the Contract Documents, for the following sum of money.

The undersigned Bidder agrees to complete all the Work within **210** calendar days from the first chargeable day of the Contract, as stated in the Notice to Begin Work. The Bidder agrees to enter into a Contract with the District and provide the required bonds and insurance in accordance with the Instructions to Bidders, Contract Bonds, paragraph #22 and Execution of Contract, paragraph #23. If the Bidder fails to meet these requirements within the time specified in the Instruction to Bidders, Failure to Execute Contract, paragraph #24, the Bidder's security accompanying this Proposal may be forfeited and become the property of the District. No Contract exists until all Contract bonds and insurance documents have been accepted by the District.

	, 1
TOTAL BID: \$ 3,105,500 (A) 3,186,70	00 (AxB)
Bidder acknowledges receipt of the following Addenda to the Documents:	ne Bid
Addenda are posted online at https://www.valleywater.org/	construction.
NO Addenda received	
Addenda received as follows:	
Addendum No/ Date _5/6/2/ Add	endum No. 2 Date 5 12 21
Addendum No Date Add	endum No. Date
Failure to acknowledge receipt of an Addendum on the Bid or rejection of Bid, if it can be established that Bidder did, ir opening. BIDDER'S COMPANY INFORMATION	fact, receive such Addendum prior to Bid
	Address:
CONTRACTOR'S CALIFORNIA LICENSE NUMBER: 715324	132 South Maple Avenue South San Francisco, CA
DATE OF EXPIRATION: 11/30/21	94080
LICENSE CLASSIFICATION(S): A	
	Fax No.: (650) 267-5301
EMAIL ADDRESS: dwilkins@jmbconstruction.co	m
SIGNATURE BLOCK (Signature Block must be completed in in	k and changes must be <i>initialed.</i>)
Bidder's Signature: Magainel &	Date: 5/19/21
Bidder's Name and Title (Print): Margaret Burke, Pr	resident



SECTION A — BASE BID

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	APPROXIMATE QUANTITY UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1.	Mobilization	<u>Lump Sum</u> Lump Sum	\$151,000	151,000
2.	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP)	Lump Sum Lump Sum	\$ 12,000	19.000
3.	Architectural Modifications	<u>Lump Sum</u> Lump Sum	\$ 11,000	11.000
4.	Concrete Pipe Supports	<u>Lump Sum</u> Lump Sum	\$ 36,000	36,000
5.	Air-Vacuum Relief Valve Installation	<u>Lump Sum</u> Lump Sum	\$36,000	38,000
6.	Sump Pumps Installation	<u>Lump Sum</u> Lump Sum	\$169,000	169.000
7.	Metering Pump Piping	<u>Lump Sum</u> Lump Sum	\$46,000	46,000
8.	Emergency Shower Eyewashes Modification	<u>Lump Sum</u> Lump Sum	\$7,500	7,500
9.	Storm Drain Manhole	<u>Lump Sum</u> Lump Sum	\$45,000	45,000
10.	Curb Inlets and Catch Basins	<u>Lump Sum</u> Lump Sum	\$30,000	30,000
11.	Trench Drain	Lump Sum Lump Sum	\$74,000	74,000
12.	PVC Storm Drain Pipe (12")	<u>Lump Sum</u> Lump Sum	\$ 39,000	39,000
13.	PVC Storm Drain Pipe (15")	Lump Sum Lump Sum	\$44,000	44,000
14.	PVC Storm Drain Pipe (18")	Lump Sum Lump Sum	\$13,000	13,000



BID FORM NO. 1 Proposal and Bid Items Page 3 of 4

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	APPROXIMATE QUANTITY UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
15.	AC Pavement (4" AC on 8" Class 2 Aggregate Base, 5" Aggregate Subbase)	<u>Lump Sum</u> Lump Sum	\$1,120,000	1,120,000
16.	Temporary AC Pavement (4" AC on 8" Class 2 Aggregate Base, 5" Aggregate Subbase)	<u>Lump Sum</u> Lump Sum	\$538,000	538,000
17.	AC Dike	<u>Lump Sum</u> Lump Sum	\$ 30,000	30,000
18.	Concrete Curb	<u>Lump Sum</u> Lump Sum	\$58,000	58,000
19.	Concrete Curb and Gutter	<u>Lump Sum</u> Lump Sum	\$99,000	99,000
20.	Concrete V-Gutter	<u>Lump Sum</u> Lump Sum	\$20,000	20,000
21.	Basin Access Ramp	<u>Lump Sum</u> Lump Sum	\$64,000	64,000
22.	Erosion Control – Post Construction BMPs	<u>Lump Sum</u> Lump Sum	\$ 128,000	198,000
23.	Preconstruction Survey	<u>Lump Sum</u> Lump Sum	\$8,000	2,000
24.	Relocation of Large Tree Planters	<u>Lump Sum</u> Lump Sum	\$ 11,000	11,000
25.	Cobblestone Mulch Ground Cover	<u>Lump Sum</u> Lump Sum	\$ 29,000	29,000
26.	CCTV and Cleaning of Storm Drain	<u>Lump Sum</u> Lump Sum	\$36,000	38,000
27.	Miscellaneous Incidental Work	<u>Lump Sum</u> Lump Sum	\$253,000	253,000
	SECTION	I A SUBTOTAL	3,105,50	00

BID FORM NO. 1 Proposal and Bid Items

Page 4 of 4

SECTION B — SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEMS

These Bid items may or may not be required. They may be deleted entirely or in part, by deductive change order(s), at the sole discretion of the District.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	APPROXIMATE QUANTITY UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1.	AC Pavement (4") and Aggregate Base (13") Demolition	<u>260</u> CY	\$105	27,300
2.	AC Pavement (4")	60 CY	\$410	24,600
3.	Class 2 Aggregate Base (8")	120 CY	\$ 96	11,520
4.	Aggregate Subbase (5")	80 CY	\$103	8,240
5.	Slurry Seal	4,770 SF	\$ 2	9,540
	SECTION B SUBTOTAL		\$ 81,200	
	TOTAL BID (SECTIONS A SUBTOTAL +	B SUBTOTAL)	\$ 3,186,7	δδ

BID FORM NO. 2 Designation of Subcontractors

Page 1 of 1

- A. This Designation of Subcontractors form must be completed in compliance with the State of California Subletting and Subcontracting Fair Practices Act, Public Contract Code §4100 et seq., and any amendment thereof. Bidder must complete the form below for each Subcontract that exceeds one-half of one percent (1/2%) of the Bidder's total Bid. A Subcontractor is one who: (1) performs Work or labor; or (2) provides a service to the Bidder; or (3) specially Fabricates and Installs a portion of the work according to the Contract Documents. Bidders failure to list a Subcontractor for any portion of the work in excess of 1/2% of Bidder's total Bid signifies Bidder will self perform that portion of the Work with its own forces. (Note: If more than one Subcontractor is designated for the same kind of Work, state the portion that each will perform.) After the opening of the Bids, no changes or substitutions will be allowed except as otherwise provided by law. The listing of more than one subcontractor for each item of work to be performed with the words "and/or" will not be permitted. Failure to comply with this requirement may render the Bid nonresponsive and may cause its rejection.
- B. Failure by a subcontractor to be registered to perform public work as required by the California Labor Code Section 1771.1 (a) shall be grounds under Section 4107 of the Public Contract Code for the Contractor, with the consent of the awarding authority, to substitute a subcontractor who is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 in place of the unregistered subcontractor.

NAME	LICENSE NO.	DIR REGISTRATION NO.	TYPE	% of TOTAL
LOCATION (City & State)	EXPIRATION DATE	EXPIRATION DATE	OF WORK	CONTRACT
KCI Environmental, inc	813844	1000010403	PUST CONSTRUCTION	200
San wis obispo, ua	10/3/1/22	6/30/21	BMP'S	2.56
EMA GROUP	NIA	1000006493	Site testing	2.6%
San Jose, CA			U	2.00
Bund Blacktup.inc	746437	1000001972	SIVIYY SEM	1 26
union ling, ca	2128122	6130121		1.3%
CF Prohibald Paving the	267077	1000004140	Asphalt Pave	111 01 1
Redwood City in	5/31/08	6/30/22		14.9%
Sequoia Ecological consultry.Inc	NA.	1000022497	Biologist	1.2%
DURVING, LA		6130123	J	1.010
Blocka cubyvalur. Inc	679326	1000000447	Electrical	22
Plasappor. 19	10131/21	6130122	0.07.	db

SIGNATURE BLOCK (Signature Block must be completed in ink and changes must be in	nitialed.)
Bidder's Signature: Argant Bree	Date: 6/9/21
Bidder's Name and Title (Print): Margaret Burke, President	



BID FORM NO. 3 Noncollusion Affidavit

(Bidder's full name)

Page 1 of 1

declares that he or she is	President		
		(Bidder's title)	
ofJMB	Construction,	Inc	
	(Comp	any's name)	
the party making the foregoi	ing Bid that the Bid is	not made in the intere	est of, or on behalf of, any
disclosed person, partnersh	ip, company, associa	tion, organization, or c	corporation; that the Bid
is genuine and not collusive	or sham; that the Bid	lder has not directly or	indirectly induced or
solicited any other Bidder to	put in a false or shar	m bid, and has not dire	ectly or indirectly
colluded, conspired, connive	ed, or agreed with any	y Bidder or anyone els	e to put in a sham bid, or
that anyone shall refrain from	n bidding; that the Bid	dder has not in any ma	anner, directly or
indirectly, sought by agreem	ent, communication,	or conference with any	yone to fix the Bid price
of the Bidder or any other Bi	dder, or to fix any ove	erhead, profit, or cost	element of the Bid price,
or of that of any other Bidder	r, or to secure any ad	vantage against the p	ublic body awarding the
contract of anyone interested in the proposed contract; that all statements contained in the Bid			
are true; and, further, that the Bidder has not, directly or indirectly, submitted the Bid price or			
any breakdown thereof, or the contents thereof, or divulged information or data relative thereto,			
or paid, and will not pay, any fee to any corporation, partnership, company association,			
organization, Bid depository,	or to any member or	agent thereof to effec	tuate a collusive or
sham bid.			
I certify (or declare) under pe	analty of periury unde	r the laws of the State	of California that the
foregoing is true and correct.		The lawe of the otate	or camornia that the
reregening to the different confession			
OLONIATIDE DI COLLIGI			
SIGNATURE BLOCK (Signa Bidder's Signature:	iture Block must be co	ompleted in <i>ink</i> and ch	
Higanul	K		Date: SIPIDI
Bidder's Name and Title (Print):	Margaret Burk	е	

In accordance with Public Contract Code Section 7106, Margaret Burke



BID FORM NO. 5 Bidder's Bond

Page 1 of 1

BE IT KNOWN BY THESE PRESENTS,		
That we, JMB CONSTRUCTION, INC.		, as PRINCIPAL,
and FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY		, as SURETY,
are held and firmly bound unto the Santa Clara District, in the penal sum of TEN PERCENT (10 PROPOSAL of the Principal above named, subr Water District, for the work described below, for the United States, well and truly to be made, we administrators and successors, jointly and sever the liability of the surety hereunder exceed the s	%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUN mitted by said Principal to the the payment of which sum is bind ourselves, our heirs, ex ally, firmly by these presents	T OF THE E Santa Clara Valley S lawful money of Recutors, S. In no case shall
THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SU	ICH,	
That whereas the Principal has submitted the abcertain construction specifically described as following Jose, California, on May 19, 2021, (or such of the submitted that are submitted to the submitted that whereas the Principal has submitted the abcertain construction of the submitted that whereas the Principal has submitted the abcertain construction of the submitted that whereas the Principal has submitted the abcertain construction of the submitted that whereas the Principal has submitted the abcertain construction specifically described as follows:	ows, for which Proposals are	e to be opened at
RINCONADA WATER TREATMENT PLANT	INTERIM SITE RESTORAT	TION PROJECT.
NOW, THEREFORE, if the aforesaid Principal is manner required under the Contract Documents, him for signature, enters into a written contract, in Proposal, and files originals (copies are unaccep guarantee faithful performance and the other to grequired by law, then this obligation shall be null full force and virtue.	, after the prescribed forms a n the prescribed form, in acc table) of the two bonds with guarantee payment for labor	re presented to cordance with the the District, one to and materials, as
In the event suit is brought upon this bond by the shall pay all costs incurred by the obligee in such be fixed by the court.		
N WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set May , 20 21	our hands and seal on the 1	11th day of
PRINCIPAL: JMB CONSTRUCTION, INC. Signature MUYGUYLT BUYYL Name Presylet	Signature Signature	NSURANCE COMPANY
Name	Edward C. Spector Name	(Seal)
Procylent		(0001)
Title	Attorney-In-Fact Title	
132 South Maple Avenue, San Francisco, CA 94080 Address	555 South Flower Street, 3r	d Floor, Los Angeles, CA 9007

- NOTE: 1. Original Bidder's Bond documents with embossed seal from the Surety are required. Photocopies are unacceptable and will result in the Bid submitted being determined non-responsive.
 - 2. Signature of those executing for Surety must be properly acknowledged

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California

County of <u>Los Angeles</u>	
On before me, Marina Tapia, Notary Public, personally a	ppeared
Edward C. Spector who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the	
whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me t	hat
he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by h	is/ her / the i
signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the p	
acted, executed the instrument.	()

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

MARINA TAPIA
COMM. # 2333302
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA ON LOS ANGELES COUNTY
My Comm. Expires Oct 7, 2024

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public



Power of Attorney

Federal Insurance Company | Vigilant Insurance Company | Pacific Indemnity Company Westchester Fire Insurance Company | ACE American Insurance Company

Know All by These Presents, that FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, an Indiana corporation, VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, a New York corporation, PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY, a Wisconsin corporation, WESTCHESTER FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY and ACE AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY corporations of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, do each hereby constitute and appoint Rosa E. Rivas of Irvine, California; Bernadette Aleman, Tracy Aston, Lisa Crail, Samantha Fazzini, Donna Garcia, Simone Gerhard, April Martinez, Edward C. Spector, Marina Tapia and KD Wapato of Los Angeles, California; Celeste Austria, Thomas Branigan, Catherine A. Rueter, Paul Rodriguez, Nathan Varnold and William F. Ward of San Francisco, California ---

each as their true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact to execute under such designation in their names and to affix their corporate seals to and deliver for and on their behalf as surety thereon or otherwise, bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof (other than bail bonds) given or executed in the course of business, and any instruments amending or altering the same, and consents to the modification or alteration of any instrument referred to in said bonds or obligations.

In Witness Whereof, said FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY, WESTCHESTER FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY and ACE AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY have each executed and attested these presents and affixed their corporate seals on this 19th day of December, 2019.

Drunyn. Orland

Dawn M. Chloros, Assistant Secretary

Stephen M. Haney, Vice President











STATE OF NEW JERSEY

County of Hunterdon

On this 19th day of December, 2019, before me, a Notary Public of New Jersey, personally came Dawn M. Chloros and Stephen M. Haney, to me known to be Assistant Secretary and Vice President, respectively, of FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY, WESTCHESTER FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY and ACE AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies which executed the foregoing Power of Attorney, and the said Dawn M. Chloros and Stephen M. Haney, being by me duly sworn, severally and each for herself and himself did depose and say that they are Assistant Secretary and Vice President, respectively, of FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY, WESTCHESTER FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY and ACE AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY and know the corporate seals thereof, that the seals affixed to the foregoing Power of Attorney are such corporate seals and were thereto affixed by authority of said Companies; and that their signatures as such officers were duly affixed and subscribed by like authority.

Notarial Seal



KATHERINE J. ADELAAR NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY No. 2316685

Hamfade Notary Public Commission Expires July 16, 2024

CERTIFICATION

Resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, and PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY on August 30, 2016; WESTCHESTER FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY on December 11, 2006; and ACE AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY on March 20, 2009:

"RESOLVED, that the following authorizations relate to the execution, for and on behalf of the Company, of bonds, undertakings, recognizances, contracts and other written commitments of the Company entered into in the ordinary course of business (each a "Written Commitment"):

- Each of the Chairman, the President and the Vice Presidents of the Company is hereby authorized to execute any Written Commitment for and on behalf of the Company, under the seal of the Company or otherwise.
- Each duly appointed attorney-in-fact of the Company is hereby authorized to execute any Written Commitment for and on behalf of the Company, under the seal of the Company or (2) otherwise, to the extent that such action is authorized by the grant of powers provided for in such person's written appointment as such attorney-in-fact.
- Each of the Chairman, the President and the Vice Presidents of the Company is hereby authorized, for and on behalf of the Company, to appoint in writing any person the attorney-(3) in-fact of the Company with full power and authority to execute, for and on behalf of the Company, under the seal of the Company or otherwise, such Written Commitments of the Company as may be specified in such written appointment, which specification may be by general type or class of Written Commitments or by specification of one or more particular
- Each of the Chairman, the President and the Vice Presidents of the Company is hereby authorized, for and on behalf of the Company, to delegate in writing to any other officer of the (4) Company the authority to execute, for and on behalf of the Company, under the Company's seal or otherwise, such Written Commitments of the Company as are specified in such written delegation, which specification may be by general type or class of Written Commitments or by specification of one or more particular Written Commitments.
- The signature of any officer or other person executing any Written Commitment or appointment or delegation pursuant to this Resolution, and the seal of the Company, may be affixed by facsimile on such Written Commitment or written appointment or delegation.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the foregoing Resolution shall not be deemed to be an exclusive statement of the powers and authority of officers, employees and other persons to act for and on behalf of the Company, and such Resolution shall not limit or otherwise affect the exercise of any such power or authority otherwise validly granted or vested."

I, Dawn M. Chloros, Assistant Secretary of FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY, WESTCHESTER FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY and ACE AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY (the "Companies") do hereby certify that

- the foregoing Resolutions adopted by the Board of Directors of the Companies are true, correct and in full force and effect,
- the foregoing Power of Attorney is true, correct and in full force and effect.

Given under my hand and seals of said Companies at Whitehouse Station, NJ, this

MAY 1 1 2021







Drun M. Chlores

Dawn M. Chloros, Assistant Secretary

IN THE EVENT YOU WISH TO VERIFY THE AUTHENTICITY OF THIS BOND OR NOTIFY US OF ANY OTHER MATTER, PLEASE CONTACT US AT: Telephone (908) 903-3493 Fax (908) 903-3656 e-mail: surety@chubb.com



BID FORM NO. 6 Iran Contracting Act Bid Certification

Page 1 of 2

Iran Contracting Act Bid Certification (Public Contract Code Sections 2202–2208) Must be Completed for any Proposal of \$1,000,000 or more

Public Contract Code (PCC) Sections 2200–2208 are known as the Iran Contracting Act of 2010 and prohibit public entities from contracting with companies that have specified business activities in Iran's petroleum sector. Companies seeking to bid on state or local government contracts are required to certify that they are not engaged in developing Iran's petroleum resources.

Prior to bidding on, submitting a proposal or executing a contract or renewal for a Santa Clara Valley Water District contract for goods or services of one million dollars (\$1,000,000 or more), a person (vendor, firm, corporation, etc.) must either: a) certify it is **not** on the current list of persons engaged in investment activities in Iran created by the California Department of General Services ("DGS") pursuant to Public Contract Code Section 2203(b) and is not a financial institution extending twenty million dollars (\$20,000,000) or more in credit to another person, for 45 days or more, if that other person will use the credit to provide goods or services in the energy sector in Iran and is identified on the current list of persons engaged in investment activities in Iran created by DGS; or b) demonstrate it has been exempted from the certification requirement for that solicitation or contract pursuant to Public Contract Code Section 2203(c) or (d). The DGS list is posted online at: (www.dgs.ca.gov, search "Iran Contracting Act List").

To comply with this requirement, please complete <u>one</u> of the options below. Please note: California law establishes penalties for providing false certifications, including civil penalties equal to the greater of \$250,000 or twice the amount of the contract for which the false certification was made; contract termination; and three-year ineligibility to bid on contracts. (Public Contract Code Section 2205.)



BID FORM NO. 6 Iran Contracting Act Bid Certification

Page 2 of 2

Please complete one of the options below (see prior page for additional explanation).

OPTION NO.1—CERTIFICATION

I, the official named below, certify I am duly authorized to execute this certification on behalf of the person/financial institution identified below, and the person/financial institution identified below is **not** on the current list of persons engaged in investment activities in Iran created by DGS and is not a financial institution extending twenty million dollars (\$20,000,000) or more in credit to another person/vendor, for 45 days or more, if that other person/vendor will use the credit to provide goods or services in the energy sector in Iran and is identified on the current list of persons engaged in investment activities in Iran created by DGS.

Name of Person (Vendor, Firm, Corporation	, etc.)/Financial Institution (Printed):	Federal ID No. (or n/a):
JMB Construction, Inc		94-3230564
By (Authorized Signature):		
Magawl &	n	
Printed Name and Title of Person Signing:	•	
Margaret Burke, Preside	nt	
Date Executed:	Executed in (City & State):	
5/9/21	South San Francisco	, CA 94080

OPTION NO. 2—EXEMPTION

Pursuant to Public Contract Code Sections 2203(c) and (d), a public entity may permit a person/financial institution engaged in investment activities in Iran, on a case-by-case basis, to be eligible for, or to bid on, submit a proposal for, or enter into or renew, a contract for goods and services.

If you have obtained an exemption from the certification requirement under the Iran Contracting Act, please fill out the information below, and attach documentation demonstrating the exemption approval.

Name of Person (Vendor, Firm, Corporation	, etc.)/Financial Institution (Printed):	Federal ID No. (or n/a):
By (Authorized Signature):		
Printed Name and Title of Person Signing:		
Date Executed:	Executed in (City & State):	



BID FORM NO. 7 Bidder's General Information

Page 1 of 3

Timely submission of these Forms is considered material by the District.

All Bidders must complete and submit this Bidder's General Information, Bid Form 7, including the required attachments. **The Bidder may be considered not responsible based on information provided on this Form**. Additional sheets may be attached as required.

1.	Number of years as a contractor in construction work of this type:31
2.	Names and titles of all officers of Bidder's firm:
	Margaret Burke, Pres-Sec
	John Burke, Vice President
3.	Name of person(s) who inspected site of proposed work for your firm:
	Name: Adrian Power Date of Inspection: 4/22/21
4.	Name, address, and telephone number of surety company and agent who will provide the required bonds for this Contract:
	Federal Insurance Company; Edward Spector
	707 Wilshire Blvd, Ste 260, Los Angeles, CA 90017
	_213-932-7823
5.	Résumé of Designated Authorized Representative: Attach the résumé of the person who will be designated as authorized representative. The Contractor's authorized representative must have requisite background and experience to administer and oversee the Work on behalf of the Contractor. The representative must have complete authority to represent and act for the Contractor as stated in Standard Provisions, Contractor Staffing, Article 3.03.
6.	Prior Construction Contracts: Bidder must provide at least two (2) construction contracts similar in scope and complexity to this Project that your organization has performed during the last 5 years. Use the PRIOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS form (page 3 of this Bid Form 7) for each project.
7.	Claims and lawsuits: if the answer to any of the questions below is "yes" explain the circumstances on an attached sheet.
	7.1 Has your organization ever failed to complete an awarded contract?
	☐ Yes ☒ No

BID FORM NO. 7 Bidder's General Information

Page 2 of 3

	7.2	pending or outstanding against your organization or its officers?
		☐ Yes ☑ No
	7.3	Has your organization filed any lawsuits or requested an alternate dispute resolution with regard to construction contracts within the last 5 years?
		☐ Yes ☒ No
8.	3 ye of ar perfo	Bidder hereby declares that the Bidder has not been convicted, within the preceding ars, of any charge of fraud, bribery, collusion, conspiracy, or any other act in violation by state or federal antitrust law in connection with the bidding upon, award of, or premance of any public work contract with any public entity. The term "Bidder" includes partner, member, officer, director, responsible managing officer, or responsible aging employee thereof.
9.	prop from	the Bidder, any officer of the Bidder, or any employee of the Bidder who has a rietary interest in the Bidder, ever been disqualified, removed or otherwise prevented bidding on, or completing a federal, state, or local government project because of a tion of law or a safety regulation?
		☐ Yes ☒ No
	If the	answer is "yes," explain the circumstances in the following space:
10.	deba	Bidder signing for Contractor certifies that neither Bidder nor its principals is presently rred, suspended, proposed for debarment, declared ineligible, or voluntarily excluded participation in this transaction by any federal department or agency.
		District reserves the right to verify the above information.
I HAV	TE UI E MA	NDER PENALTY OF PERJURY THAT EACH AND ALL OF THE STATEMENTS DE IN RESPONSE TO PARAGRAPHS 8, 9 & 10 ABOVE ARE TRUE AND
		RE BLOCK (Signature Block must be completed in <i>ink</i> and changes must be <i>initialed</i> .)
Bido	der's Si	gnature: Magaziel & Date: 5/19/21
Bido	ler's Na	me and Title (Print): Margaret Burke



REVISED BID FORM NO. 7 Bidder's General Information

Page 3 of 3

PRIOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS

The Bidder may make as many copies of this page as necessary. Bidder may provide the required information on an alternative document. Bidder must submit a signed original of this page 3 of Bid Form 7.

Respond to each item, indicating "none" where appropriate.

A.	Name, address, and telephone number of owner: Northrop Grumman				
	401 East Hendy Ave, Sunnyvale, CA; Steve Miller, 408-594-0622				
B.	Name of project: Northrop Grumman Utility Replacement Ph 6				
C.	Location of project: Sunnyvale, CA				
D.	Brief description of the work involved: Fire and domestic water, natural gas				
	compressed air utilities, roadway and flatwork installation.				
E.	Contract amount: \$2,195,915 (over \$10,000,000 on all phases)				
F.	Claims amount: None				
G.	Liquidated damages assessed: None				
Н.	Date of completion of contract: 2/19/20				
ſ.	Name, address, and telephone number of design firm's architect or engineer:				
	BKF Engineers; 150 California St #600, San Francisco, CA				
	Jake Taylor, 415-930-7915				
J.	Name of owner's project manager: Steve Miller				
K.	Declaration of Default (Yes or No): No				
L.	Litigation on questions of project performance: None				
M.	Determination of failure to pay prevailing wages or other state and/or federally required				
	taxes or contributions: None				
N.	Citations by federal OSHA or CAL OSHA: None				
	District reserves the right to verify the above information.				
SIG	SNATURE BLOCK (Signature Block must be completed in <i>ink</i> and changes must be <i>initialed</i> .)				
Bidder's Signature: Magawal R					
Bid	Bidder's Name and Title (Print): Margaret Burke, President				



REVISED BID FORM NO. 7 Bidder's General Information

Page 3 of 3

PRIOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS

The Bidder may make as many copies of this page as necessary. Bidder may provide the required information on an alternative document. Bidder must submit a signed original of this page 3 of Bid Form 7.

Respond to each item, indicating "none" where appropriate.

A.	Name, address, and telephone number of owner: City of San Jose
	200 E Santa Clara St, San Jose, CA; Huggen Angeles, 408-975-7482
B.	Name of project: Alviso Storm Pump Station
C.	Location of project: 1130 Catherine St., San Jose
D.	Brief description of the work involved: Stormwater pump station including large diameter pipe, pump building, grade, pave and flatwork.
E.	Contract amount: \$14,405,472
F.	Claims amount: None
G.	Liquidated damages assessed: None
Н.	Date of completion of contract: 7/24/20
l.	Name, address, and telephone number of design firm's architect or engineer: A.N West; 4118 Lakeside Dr, Richmond, CA
	Andre Jadkowski, 510-222-9800 x112
J.	Name of owner's project manager:Huggen Angeles
K.	Declaration of Default (Yes or No): No
L.	Litigation on questions of project performance: None
M.	Determination of failure to pay prevailing wages or other state and/or federally required taxes or contributions: None
N.	Citations by federal OSHA or CAL OSHA: Citation issued for pipe sling incident.
	District reserves the right to verify the above information.
SIG	NATURE BLOCK (Signature Block must be completed in <i>ink</i> and changes must be <i>initialed</i> .)
Bido	der's Signature: Magazine Re Date: 5/4/21
Bido	der's Name and Title (Print): Margaret Burke, President



REVISED BID FORM NO. 7 Bidder's General Information

Page 3 of 3

PRIOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS

The Bidder may make as many copies of this page as necessary. Bidder may provide the required information on an alternative document. Bidder must submit a signed original of this page 3 of Bid Form 7.

Respond to each item, indicating "none" where appropriate.

A.	Name, address, and telephone number of owner: City of San Bruno			
	567 El Camino Real, San Bruno, CA; Jimmy Tan, 650-616-7080			
В.	Name of project: Avenues 1-1 and 1-2 Sewer and Water Improvements			
C.	Location of project: Huntington Ave, San Bruno, CA			
D.	Brief description of the work involved: 1300+ of water and sewer pipe			
	installation, paving, and flatwork.			
E.	Contract amount: \$6,562,181			
F.	Claims amount: None			
G.	Liquidated damages assessed: None			
Н.	Date of completion of contract: _7/10/20			
l.	Name, address, and telephone number of design firm's architect or engineer: City of San Bruno; 567 El Camino Real, San Bruno, CA			
J.	Name of owner's project manager:Jimmy Tan			
<.	Declaration of Default (Yes or No): No			
	Litigation on questions of project performance: None			
VI.	Determination of failure to pay prevailing wages or other state and/or federally required taxes or contributions: None			
٧.	Citations by federal OSHA or CAL OSHA: None			
	District reserves the right to verify the above information.			
SIGNATURE BLOCK (Signature Block must be completed in ink and changes must be initialed.)				
Bido	Her's Signature: Magazine Re Date: 5/9/21			
Bidder's Name and Title (Print) Margaret Burke, President				

CIARÁN CROSSAN

BEng Civil, MSc SIPM, MIEI 2038 19th Ave San Francisco 94116 2: 4155590607

⊠: ccrossan@jmbconstruction.com

EMPLOYMENT HISTORY

PROJECT MANAGER; JMB CONSTRUCTION INC. San Francisco, California, September 2015 – Present

- Project manager for underground construction firm.
- Project management of contracts from start to finish (submittals to closeout) for various local government and private agencies on projects ranging from \$500,000 to \$6,500,000
- Duties include daily interaction with the Project Owner's Representatives and JMB's Project Superintendents to coordinate efficient use of JMB staff time in fulfilling contract obligations

DESIGN ENGINEER; ORS CONSULTING ENGINEERS Mullingar, Co. Westmeath, July 2014 – September 2015

- Design Engineer for residential focused engineering and consultancy firm
- Design of civil, structural & fire code related improvements for new and existing developments
- Co-ordinating with directly with clients regarding the planning approval process and engineering design requirements
- Carry out periodic site inspections to ensure conformity with design drawings and building regulations
- Responsible for tender submissions to local government for competitive bid opportunities for consulting services

SITE ENGINEER; WARD AND BURKE CONSTRUCTION Beddington, London, UK. March 2012 - Oct 2012

- Site engineer for general contractor on \$4.5 million design & build wastewater contract
- Design and drafting of reinforced retaining wall drawings for the work period
- Delegating work to site workers and ensuring that project deadlines were met
- General office work for the site which included filing, quantifying and ordering materials
- Liaising with the client and external designers regarding technical design issues and alterations

EDUCATION & QUALIFICATIONS

- NUI Galway | Masters in Strategy, Innovation and People Management (MSc SIPM) | Sept 2013 to July 2014 |
- NUI Galway | Bachelor in Civil Engineering (BEng Civil) | September 2009 to May 2013 |
- Carrick-on-Shannon Community School | September 2004 June 2009 |

INTERESTS & HOBBIES

- I have a keen interest in music. I play a number of instruments including the guitar, piano and a few more
- I am interested in fitness and health and stay active through sports such as soccer, kayaking and hiking

REFEREES

Available upon request

Ciaran Crossan

Assignment: Project Manager

Related Experience: 8 Years

Education/Registrations: Attached

Fluency in English: Yes

Experience Directly Related to above Assignment: Project Foreman and Superintendent for last 15 years in the Bay Area.

Client References:

City of San Bruno, Jimmy Tan, 650-616-7080, 567 El Camino Real, San Bruno, CA 94066 City of Sunnyvale, Alan Brown, 408-242-1186, 456 W. Olive Ave., Sunnyvale, CA 94086

Description of Projects of a similar nature:

City of San Bruno San Mateo Ave Water and Sewer Replacement was a +/- \$4.7mm sewer & water improvement project in an urban area, which included 18"- 24" sewer, 6"-8" water, dewatering, sewer bypassing, and street paving/restoration.

City of San Bruno Crestmoor and Lomita Pump Station rehabilitation is a +/- \$6.2mm pump station project including two each pump sewer stations along with gravity and force main piping, sewer bypassing, and street paving/restoration. Project is approximately 98% complete.

City of San Bruno Avenues 1-1 and 1-2 is a +/- \$6.4mm sewer & water improvement project in an urban area, which includes sewer and water piping, dewatering, sewer bypassing, and street paving/restoration.

Current Assignments:

Napa Sanitation District Browns Valley Trunk Sewer Project. Project size is +/- \$20.3mm.